



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43517 of 2025

Mohan Ram Alias Monu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Pal, Rajesh Kumar, Udayveer Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Kumar Mishra, G.A., Pardeep Kumar

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Shri Udayveer Singh, learned counsel for the applicant seeks to pass over the matter to withdraw the pending writ petition i.e. Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 8726 of 2025 (Mohan Ram @ Monu Vs. State of U.P. and 3 others) for the same subject matter.

2. Shri Dharmendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned AGA for State, are present.

3. List this case on **08.04.2026 as fresh.**

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 19, 2026

Sharad/-