



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43517 of 2025

Mohan Ram Alias Monu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Pal, Rajesh Kumar, Udayveer Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Kumar Mishra, G.A., Pardeep Kumar

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, put up this case on 25.05.2026, as fresh.

2. No further adjournment would be granted to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and the matter would be heard finally.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

May 6, 2026
A.P. Pandey